The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 92 - 2011

A By-law to amend By-law Number 127-2001 being a By-law to Regulate Traffic on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 127-2001 on the 9th day of October, 2001; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "T" – "Rate of Speed" be hereby amended to include the following addition:

Add:

| Column 1 Street | Column 2 Location | Column 3 Maximum Speed |
|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| First Avenue South | From Mike Richard's Way | 40 kilometres per hour |
| | to Seventh Street South | |

2. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 15 day of August, 2011

By-law read a Third & Final Time this 15 day of August, 2011

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:

.....David S. Canfield, Mayor

.....Joanne L. McMillin, Clerk